

101015943

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert T. Fayfield	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FSI International, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 4-1-99	Street Address: 322 Lake Hazeltine Drive City: Chaska State: Minnesota Zip: 55318-1096 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/818,890	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
mailed: Jonathan Grad Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A. Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jonathan Grad Signature Date	
FC:581 40.00 OP Total number of pages including seven sheet attachments and document. Z	
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 9891 FRAME: 0460

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Dodes No. F31.2-4396

ASSIGNMENT

WEBREAS, I(we), Bohert L. Pay 3/14.
residing at 2014 Mandington Avenue, St. Louis Surit/DIV 86416
have invested and over the make United States right, tiple and instruct in an invention for:

IIV/RALOGEN MET SVEREMOVAL PROCESS

disclosed in my application for United Sames Letter Parent filed;

concurrently herewith

on March 17, 1997 and maigned 167/2 No. 02/814,190; and

I hereby authorize and request any advancy of Vides, Arrest & Stainhung, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minustonics, MN 55343-9133; to insert the filing date and application member of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, Fitt International, Incl. ("Assigned"), a corporation organized and existing under end by virtue of this leave of the State of Minnesty", and having its principal place of luminous at 222. Lake Hamilton Drive. Cheston. Minnestee. \$6312-1/45, is desirant of sequency the entire right, title, and interest in and mostile investion, to said application for its any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all prints for may be grapted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be it Knows that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is beguly acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, smign, and transfer unto Assignee, its enteresors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and ergundele, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to say and all Letters Peters, and to any and all Design Letters Peters of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Peters and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to inner all Letters Peters and all Design 1, 1988; Peters which may be granted to each invention to Assistance.

Detect

4/1/99

First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:

Robert T. PaySold

PATENT TOTAL P. 03
REEL: 9891 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 04/16/1999